

LATL:CS:PR:2022-23 March 1, 2023

BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing & Compliance Department	Listing & Compliance Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001	Bandra Kurla Complex,
	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Security Code : 532796	Symbol: LUMAXTECH

Sub: Reg 30: Investor Release

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith the Investor release being issued by the Company titled as "Lumax Auto Technologies Limited strongly condemns the circulation of unsolicited / unauthorized messages ".

The aforesaid Investor Release shall also be made available on the website of the Company www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech

This is for your Information and Records.

Thanking you,
For Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

Raajesh Kumar Gupta Vice President & Group Head (Secretarial, Legal & Internal Audit) Membership No. A8709

Fncl: As stated Above





T +91 124 4760000



Lumax Auto Technologies Limited strongly condemns the circulation of unsolicited / unauthorised messages

New Delhi, Wednesday, 01 March, 2023: Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("LATL" / "Company") has received information that certain entities are circulating unsolicited / unauthorised SMS / Whatsapp messages regarding the shares / securities of the Company.

LATL strongly condemns the circulation of such unsolicited / unauthorised messages. Circulation of such posts is not only detrimental to the interest of investors but also adversely affects the integrity of the securities market.

LATL strongly advises you to ignore any such unsolicited financial advice and requests investors to exercise appropriate due diligence before dealing in the shares of the Company on the basis of information made available on the website of the Company and stock exchanges.

Investors may report about such unsolicited stock tips/ recommendations to NSE on +91 8291833676 or send an email to feedbk_invg@nse.co.in.

LATL firmly believes in following the stringent Corporate Governance Standards and is committed towards compliance of all applicable Laws and Regulations.

About Lumax-DK Jain Group:

Lumax-DK Jain Group a leading player in the Indian Automotive industry is a provider of a wide range of automotive solutions (Lighting Module, Frame Chassis, Integrated Plastic Modules, Gear Shift Lever, Shift Tower, Power Window Switches, Oxygen Sensors, Intake systems, Seat Frames, Urea Tank, etc.). With market leadership in Automotive Lighting solutions and Gear Shift levers, Lumax has been the preferred supplier to almost all the leading OEMs in India. For more information about the Group and its businesses, please visit our website www.lumaxworld.in

About Lumax Auto Technologies Limited:

Lumax Auto Technologies Ltd. through its wholly owned subsidiaries and joint ventures, has been a manufacturer of wide range of products (Integrated Plastic Modules, 2/3-wheeler Lighting, Chassis, Gear Shift Lever, Emission Systems, Seat Frames, Oxygen Sensors, etc). We are market leaders in Design, Testing and Manufacturing of Gear Shift levers in India. The Company has a robust pan-India distribution network. Our key customers include Bajaj Auto, Honda Motorcycles and Scooters, Mahindra & Mahindra, Maruti Suzuki, Tata Motors and Toyota.

For more information about the Group and its businesses, please visit our website http://www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech.com/



For further details please contact

Lumax-DK Jain Group

Priyanka Sharma

Email id: priyanka.sharma@lumaxmail.com

Tel: +919810266637